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MACHINESEEKER EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE 2023/24

MOTW Round 2: Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG



ORLEN L/ISLA PLOGK (POL) VS GOG (DEN

Wednesday 20 September 2023, 18:45 CEST

Most games vs GOG:
Przemyslaw Krajewski
Lovro Mihic

Niko Mindegia

Leon Sudnja

Michak Daszek
Adam Morawski
Alvaro Ruiz

Abel Serdio

Zoltan Szita

Mirsad Terzic

Most goals vs GOG:
Lovro Mihic

Abel Serdio
Przemyslaw Krajewski
Tin Lucin

Niko Mindegia

AP uo o

16
15
14
14

Domestic league

ORLEN Superliga

Last 3 games:

16/09 @ Ostrow Wielkop. W23:31
W37:24

09/09 vs Glogow

06/09 @ Azoty-Pulawy

Next game:

24/09 vs Wybrzeze Gdansk

Standings as of 19/09:

1. Kielce )
2. Plock

3. Zabrze

4. Azoty-Pulawy

5. Glogéw

14. Legionowo

206:137
178:116
155:131
148:139
150:158

132:159

W26:30

Playing hall

ORLEN Arena

PL. Celebry Papieskiej 1
09-400 Plock

Poland

Capacity: 5,467

e Match of the Week in round 2 of the Machineseeker
EHF Champions League 2023/24 features two teams
that both played their first CL quarter-final last season:
Orlen Wisla Plock and GOG.

»  Plock were kept away from the TruckScout24 EHF
FINAL4 2023 by eventual winners SC Magdeburg, and
GOG were defeated by record champions Barga.

= GOG won their CL 2023/24 season opener against
RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko last week, but still parted
ways with head coach Ian Marko Fog the following day.

- Fog’s former assistant Mikkel Voigt has taken over
as GOG head coach until the end of the season.

«  Plock suffered a narrow 24:23 defeat in their
season opener against FC Porto in Portugal, after
having led by up to four goals several times.

*  Plock and GOG have met six times in the past four
years, including twice in the EHF European League;
each match ended in a victory for the home team.

= Only once were the visitors leading at half-time:
GOG led 13:11 in Plock in the CL 2019/20 season, but
the hosts ultimately won that match 27:24.

«  Plock play their 16th CL season; GOG their 10th.

»  Plock are experts for close results: from their last
six CL matches, two ended with a draw, three with a
one-goal margin, and one with a two-goal margin.

«  GOG lost several key players last summer: CL
2022/23 MVP Simon Pytlick and Lukas Jgrgensen both
joined SG Flensburg-Handewitt, and Jerry Tollbring
moved to Flichse Berlin.

«  Next summer, Emil Madsen, the CL 2022/23 top
scorer, will also move to Germany, joining THW Kiel.

»  Plock reinforced their squad with experienced
goalkeeper Mirko Alilovic (from OTP Bank - Pick
Szeged) and centre back Miha Zarabec (THW Kiel).

« Alilovic has started in his 21st CL season; only
Paris Saint-Germain HB star Nikola Karabatic has
played more seasons in Europe's topflight: 22.

«  GOG wing Frederik Pedersen is the smallest player
inthe CL 2023/24 season, at 1.65 metres; Plock’s
smallest player, Gonzalo Pérez, is still 10 centimetres
taller than Pedersen.

«  Both teams won their domestic cup competitions
last season; GOG also won the league title in Denmark,
while Plock narrowly missed that title in Poland.

«  GOG have an all-Scandinavian squad, containing of
only Danish and Swedish players.

« Onthe other hand, Plock’s squad includes players
of 10 different nationalities: Poland, Belarus, Bosnia
and Herzegovina, Croatia, Czech Republic, Hungary,
Russia, Slovenia, Spain, and Ukraine.

Most games vs Orlen Wisla Plock:
Frederik Clausen
Sgren Haagen
Oscar Bergendahl
Mathias Gidsel
Viktor Hallgrimsson
Emil Jakobsen

Emil Laerke

Emil Madsen

Stig Tore Moen
Morten Olsen

Most goals vs Orlen Wisla Plock:
Emil Jakobsen

Morten Olsen

Emil Wernsdorf

Lasse Mgller

Emil Laerke

Simon Pytlick

Jerry Tollbring
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Domestic league

Herre Handbold Ligaen
Last 3 games:

17/09 @ Holstebro
09/09 vs Ringsted

06/09 @ SenderjyskE

Next game:

23/09 @ KIF Kolding

Standings as of 19/09:
1. Aalborg 4
2. Bjerringbro 4
3. Mors-Thy 4

141:101
131:110
120:114

7. GOG 130:123

14. Nordsjeelland 103:120




PREVIOUS MATCHES IN EUROPEAN GLUB GOMPETITIONS

Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG 3-0-3 (167:166) 6:6

13.10.2019
23.11.2019
13.04.2021
20.04.2021
29.09.2022
15.02.2023

ORLEN L/ISLA PLOCK VS DANISH GLUBS 6-1-17

Season

1996/97
2005/06
2005/06
2006/07
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2016/17
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
2022/23

GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock, VELUX EHF Champions League — Group D

Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG, VELUX EHF Champions League — Group D

GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock, EHF European League — Quarter-final

Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG, EHF European League — Quarter-final

Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG, Machineseeker EHF Champions League — Group A
GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock, Machineseeker EHF Champions League — Group A

Opponent

Vrold Skanderborg HK
KIF Kolding

Skjern Handball

KIF Kolding Elite A/S
Team Tvis Holstebro
KIF Kolding Kgbenhavn
KIF Kolding Kgbenhavn
Bjerringbro-Silkeborg
Bjerringbro-Silkeborg
GOG

GOG

GOG

GOG VS POLISH CLUBS 7-0-3

Season

1999/00
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
2022/23

Opponent

KS Warszawianka
KS Azoty-Pulawy SA
Orlen Wisla Plock
Orlen Wisla Plock
Orlen Wisla Plock

Home

25:20
19:25
30:32
25:31
28:29
25:26
28:29
28:25
22:26
27:24
31:26
31:27

Home

25:24
41:29
28:27
30:27
31:24

Away

26:31
29:38
26:30
18:35
26:27
22:23
30:30
24:33
27:20
27:28
27:30
24:31

Away

31:22
31:28
24:27
26:31
27:31

28:27 (16:14)
27:24 (11:13)
30:27 (17:12)
31:26 (13:13)
31:27 (17:14)
31:24 (18:11)

Competition

Cup Winners’ Cup — Last 16

EHF Champions League — Group E

Cup Winners’ Cup — Last 16

EHF Champions League — Group C

EHF Cup — Group C

VELUX EHF Champions League — Group B

VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A

VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A

VELUX EHF Champions League — Elimination Matches C/D
VELUX EHF Champions League — Group D

EHF European League — Quarter-final
Machineseeker EHF Champions League — Group A

Competition

EHF Cup — Last 16

EHF Cup — Group D

VELUX EHF Champions League — Group D

EHF European League — Quarter-final
Machineseeker EHF Champions League — Group A

DETAILS OF THE MOST RECENT DIRECT ENCOUNTER

GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock 31:24 (18:11)

15.02.2023 (Gudme/Fyn, DEN)

(Machineseeker EHF Champions League Men 2022/23 — Group A)

Referees: Charlotte Bonaventura/Julie Bonaventura (France).

Suspensions: 0 — 14’ (Piroch 2, Serdio 4’, éuénja 2’, Krajewski 2°, Pérez 2’, Terzic 2’).
Number of 7m: 5/4 — 4/4.
Attendance: 1,742.

WO
58

Matthias Rex

Tobias Thulin

Simon Pytlick -> Flensburg
Henrik Jakobsen

Christoffer Dreyer -> Ringsted
Jerry Tollbring -> Flichse
Emil Madsen

Lukas Jgrgensen -> Flensburg
Lauritz Legér

Oskar Vind

Anders Zachariassen
Joachim Lyng Als

Hjalte Lykke

Nejc Cehte -> Pelister

Morten Olsen

Frederik Clausen

(5)
(2
@
)
(7)
©)

(3)

1)
2

Ignacio Biosca -> Veszprém
Marcel Jastrzebski

1) Michal Daszek
(7) Tin Lucin
4) Tomas Piroch
Marcel Sroczyk
3) Abel Serdio
1) Leon Sugnja
@ Gergo Fazekas
2) Przemyslaw Krajewski
) Gonzalo Pérez

Mirsad Terzic

Dawid Dawydzik
a) Lovro Mihic

Niko Mindegia
3) Dmitry Zhitnikov




MOST GOALS IN ONE GAME FOR ORLEN IV/ISLA PLOCK VS GOG

Niko Mindegia 7
Michal Daszek 7
Tin Lucin 7
Tin Lucin 7
Przemyslaw Krajewski 6

23.11.2019 Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG 27:24
13.04.2021 GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock 30:27
29.09.2022 Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG 31:27
15.02.2023 GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock 31:24
20.04.2021 Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG 31:26

MOST GOALS IN ONE GAME FOR GOG VS ORLEN L/ISLA PLOCK

Emil Jakobsen
Emil Jakobsen
Lasse Mgaller
Jerry Tollbring
Emil Madsen

NN

13.04.2021 GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock 30:27
13.10.2019 GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock 28:27
23.11.2019 Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG 27:24
29.09.2022 Orlen Wisla Plock vs GOG 31:27
15.02.2023 GOG vs Orlen Wisla Plock 31:24

PLAYERS LW/HO PLAYED FOR BOTH TEAMS IN DIRECT ENGOUNTERS

N/A

CURRENT PLAYERS LV/HO PLAYED FOR BOTH TEAMS IN EUROPEAN CUP COMPETITIONS

N/A

LAST 10 GAMES IN THE MACHINESEEKER EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE

LW

=3

Orlen Wisla Plock: current run — winless three
14.09.2023 Porto POR @ FC Porto POR

17.05.2023 Magdeburg GER @ SC Magdeburg GER

10.05.2023 Plock POL vs SC Magdeburg GER D 22:22
29.03.2023 Nantes FRA @ HBC Nantes FRA W 29:30
22.03.2023 Plock POL vs HBC Nantes FRA D 32:32
02.03.2023 Porto POR @ FC Porto POR

23.02.2023 Plock POL vs Paris Saint-Germain Handball FRA

15.02.2023 Gudme DEN @ GOG DEN

09.02.2023 Plock POL vs SC Magdeburg GER

15.12.2022 Plock POL vs HC PPD Zagreb CRO

GOG: current run — won one

13.09.2023 Gudme DEN vs RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko SLO

18.05.2023 Barcelona ESP @ Barca ESP

11.05.2023 Gudme DEN vs Barga ESP

30.03.2023 Gudme DEN vs Aalborg Handbold DEN

23.03.2023 Aalborg DEN @ Aalborg Handbold DEN

01.03.2023 Gudme DEN vs HC PPD Zagreb CRO

23.02.2023 Bucharest ROU @ CS Dinamo Bucuresti ROU

15.02.2023 Gudme DEN vs Orlen Wisla Plock POL W 31:24
08.02.2023 Veszprém HUN @ Telekom Veszprém HC HUN W 36:37

14.12.2022 Gudme DEN vs FC Porto POR W 34:33



MOTIV ‘PLAYER OF THE MATCH TROPHY

The Match of the Week ‘Player of the Match’ trophy, introduced
by EHF Marketing GmbH in the 2017/18 season, is awarded

at all MOTWs in the Machineseeker EHF Champions League
2023/24 season.

The trophy will be handed over on court shortly after the match.

Awarded players in the 2023/24 season:

Round 1: Tomas Mrkva (THW Kiel)
Round 2: ...

ORLEN L/ISLA PLOCK PLAYERS' CAREER STATISTIGS AGAINST GOG

Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Mirko Alilovic CRO 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Marcel Jastrzebski POL 2 1 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Szymon Kwasiborski POL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Karol Trzcinski POL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP W D L G AVG HI PIM
Michal Daszek POL 4 2 0 2 13 3,25 7 0
Dawid Dawydzik POL 2 1 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Gergo Fazekas HUN 1 0 0 1 1 1,00 1 0
Mateusz Janiszewski POL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Przemyslaw Krajewski POL 6 3 0 3 15 2,50 6 10’
Tin Lucin CRO 2 1 0 1 14 7,00 7 (2) 2’
Krystian Marchewka POL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Filip Michalowicz POL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Lovro Mihic CRO 6 3 0 3 17 2,83 5(2) 4
Niko Mindegia ESP 5 2 0 3 14 2,80 7 0
Gonzalo Pérez ESP 2 1 0 1 4 2,00 3 2’
Tomas Piroch CZE 2 1 0 1 8 4,00 4(2) 4
Kiryl Samoila BLR 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Abel Serdio ESP 4 2 0 2 16 4,00 5 4
Marcel Sroczyk POL 1 0 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Pavlo Stavytskyi UKR 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Leon Susnja CRO 5 2 0 3 3 0,60 2 14’
Mirsad Terzic BIH 6 2 1 3 9 1,50 7 12’ (D)
Jakub Wielgucki POL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Miha Zarabec SLO 2 2 0 0 1 0,50 1 0
Dmitry Zhitnikov RUS 2 1 0 1 7 3,50 4 0

Mirsad Terzic (Celje Pivovarna Lasko 2007/08); Miha Zarabec (THW Kiel 2018/19).



GOG PLAYERS' GAREER STATISTICS AGAINST ORLEN V/ISLA PLOCK

Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Matthias Rex DEN 2 1 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
August Lihn DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Tobias Thulin SWE 3 2 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Frederik Mgller DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Alexander Blonz NOR 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Frederik Clausen DEN 6 3 0 3 0 0,00 0 2’
William Dalby DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Lucas Hedegaard DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Simon Humlegaard DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Henrik Jakobsen NOR 4 1 0 3 5 1,25 2(2) g’
Kasper Kildelund DEN 3 1 0 2 3 1,00 2 2’
Lauritz Legér DEN 2 1 0 1 1 0,50 1 0
Anton Lindskog SWE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Hjalte Lykke DEN 1 1 0 0 1 1,00 1 0
Joachim Lyng Als DEN 2 1 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Emil Madsen DEN 4 2 0 2 12 3,00 7 0
Aaron Mensing DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Morten Olsen DEN 4 2 0 2 13 3,25 5 2’
Frederik Pedersen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Kasper Pedersen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Nicolai Pedersen DEN 1 0 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Linus Persson SWE 2 0 1 1 4 2,00 4 0
Oskar Vind DEN 2 1 0 1 5 2,50 3 0
Tobias Tombak DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Emil Tonnesen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Lasse Vilhelmsen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Anders Zachariassen DEN 6 4 0 2 9 1,50 5 4

Henrik Jakobsen (Fenix Toulouse Handball 2020/21); Linus Persson (HBC Nantes 2022/23);

Tobias Thulin (SC Magdeburg 2020/21); Anders Zachariassen (SG Flensburg-Handewitt 2014/15;
SG Flensburg-Handewitt 2015/16 — DNP; SG Flensburg-Handewitt 2016/17).
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